
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3894
ANSWERED ON:16.12.2011
COMPLAINTS AGAINST UNANI DISPENSARIES
Shariq Shri Sharief Ud Din

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

( a ) whether complaints have been received from various quarters including Members of Parliament against various Unani dispensaries and the officials working therein across the country including Uttar Pradesh;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State/UTwise; and

(c) the action taken/proposed by the Government on each of these complaints?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD)

(a)&(b): Yes, only one complaint has been received against CMO-in-Charge (Unani), CGHS, Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh.

(c) On the recommendations of the local Grievances Redressal Committee, action has been initiated for transfer of CMO I/C Unani,
CGHS, Lucknow.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE LOK SABHA
	Answer

